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BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL SHALL BE
CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FOR' ENGINEERED TRUSS JOISTS, REFER
TO ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S FLOOR
JOIST DRAWINGS.

MINIMUM FOOTING WIDTH OR AREA SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLE 9

STEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM T0 0BC 9.17.3.
WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.17.4.
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING
FLOORS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 8.23.4.3
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING
A ROOF AND ONE FLOOR SHALL CONFORM TO
TABLES A-20 TO A-29

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO
OBC 9.23.9.

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR WOOD FLOOR JOISTS

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR BUILT-UP WOOD FLOOR
BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A-8
THROUGH A-10.

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR LINTELS SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLES A—13 THROUGH A-19.
SLB%ORQS;SON—GROUND SHALL CONFORM TO
CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.1.

§8.9.15.4.5%'00NCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS
A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF

mm (7-7, E/ UNLESS OTHERMSE
SPECI ED. TH
F THE FINlSHgR GI-BOADE ABOVE THE
UPPORTED BE AS FOLLOWS:

B {100 B,

A SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION, INCLUDING
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SHALL BE CARRIED
QUT, BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
PERSON HAVING KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE
IN PLANNING AND EXECUTING SUCH
INVESTIGATIONS TO A DEGREE APPROPRIATE
FOR THE BUILDING AND ITS USE, THE GROUND
AND THE SURROUNDING SITE CONDITIONS.
IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 4.2.2.1.

TERMITE AND DECAY PROTECTION FOR
LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.2.9.(5)

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR

CONNECTIONS SHALL. CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.1.

THE CLEAR HEIGHT OVER STAIRS MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN THROUGH
THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 1,950 mm, WITHIN
DWELLING UNITS [OBC 9.8.2.2]

DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS
RISE MAX. 200 mm, MIN. 125 mm

RUN MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 210 mm

TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 235 mm
foBC 9.8.4.2]

A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED .
(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRS OR
LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WIDTH,
(8) ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STAIRS OR
OF ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED
ST IRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND
(C) ON 2 SIDES OF STAIRS OR RAMPS
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR GREATER.
HANDRAILS ARE_NOT REQUIRED FOR ..
(D) INTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
I AND SERVING A SINGLE

ELL! OR
(B) EXTERIOR STA!RS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT. [OBC 9.8.7.1]
THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B 9.8.7.4]

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS WITH MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED ON UNIT MASONRY OR CONCRETE
WALLS OR PIERS NOT LESS THAN 150 mm
IN CROSS SECTION, OR CANTILEVERED FROM
THE MAIN FOUNDATION WALL. [oBC 9.8.9.2]

GRANULAR MATERIAL USED TO DRAIN THE
BOTTOM OF A FOUNDATION SHALL CONFORM
T0 OBC 9.14.4.1.

WHERE A FOUNDATION IS ERECTED ON .
FILLED GROUND, PEAT OR SENSITIVE CLAY,

_THE FOOTING SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO

TO OBC SECTION 4.2. [OBC 9.15.1.1.(3)]

LINTELS AND ARCHES THAT SUPPORT
MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.20.5.

THE LENGTH OF END BEARING OF BEAMS
THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 90 mm. THE LENGTH OF
END BEARING OF FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING
JOISTS THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 40 mm,

[OBC 9.20.8.3]

WOOD BEAMS SHALL HAVE AN EVEN AND
LEVEL BEARING AND SHALL HAVE NOT LESS
THAN 89 mm LENGTH OF BEARING AT END
SUPPORTS. [0BC 9.23.8.1]

A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A
BASEMENT FORMING PART OF A DWELLING
UNIT. [0BC 9.31.4.4]

CAPACITY AND SOUND RATINGS FOR REQUIRED
FANS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.32.3.9.

3—WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE
HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE
LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE FOR
STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN
DWELLING UNITS. [0BC 9.34.2.3(2)]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR EACH 30 sm OF FLOOR AREA

OR FRAC’HOZNQOF IT IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS.

foBC 9.34.

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN STORAGE ROOMS. [OBC 8.34.2.5]

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC B 9.40.1.4

EXCEPT FOR DOORS ON ENCLOSED UNHEATED
VESTIBULES AND COLD CELLARS, AND EXCEPT
FOR THE GLAZED PORTIONS OF DOORS, ALL
DOORS THAT SEPARATE HEATED SPACE FROM
UNHEATED SPACE SHALL HAVE A THERMAL
RESISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN RS!

WHERE A STORM DOOR IS NOT PROVIDED

[oBC B 12.3.2.7]

THE MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.4.3.1.

COMBINATION ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO
OBC 9.5.1.4.

WINDOWS DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.7

UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES FOR RISERS

AND TREADS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.4.4.

THE DEPTH OF A RECTANGULAR TREAD SHALL
BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC 9.8.4.1.

LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.6.2.

DIMENSIONS OF REQUIRED LANDINGS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.6.3.

THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND
ANY SURFACE BEHIND [T SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 50 mm. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO BE CONTINUALLY
GRASPABLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH
WITH NO OBSTRUCTION ON OR ABOVE THEM
TO BREAK A HANDHOLD, EXCEPT WHERE THE
HANDRAIL IS INTERRUPTED BY NEWELS AT
CHANGES IN DIRECTION. [OBC 9.8.7.5]

THE DESIGN AND ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS
AND ANY BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE
USED AS A HANDRAIL SHALL CONFORM TO
0BC 92.8.7.7.

ALL GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 800 mm HIGH.
[OBC 9.8.8.3]

LOADS ON STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.1.

THE FINISH FOR TREADS, LANDINGS AND
RAMPS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.6.

FIRE BLOCKS MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO
OBC 9.10.16.3.

SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO
CAN/ULC-S351, "SMOKE ALARMS", SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19.

FIREPLACE INSERTS AND HEARTH—MOUNTED
STOVES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.22.10.

ANCHORAGE OF COLUMNS AND POSTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.6.2.

WALL STUD SIZE AND SPACING SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.

STUD POSTS BUILT INTO WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.7.

VAPQUR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM
TO OBC 9.25.4.2.

VAPOUR BARRIER INSTALLATION SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.25.4.3.

ALL PLUMBING FACILITIES AND SYSTEMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC SECTION 9.31.

ALL NATURAL VENTILATION OF ROOMS AND

SPACES, AND SELF—CONTAINED MECHANICAL
VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH

OBC SECTION 9.32.

ALL HEATING AND

ALL AIR—-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AND CENTRAL
HEATING SYSTEMS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS
FOR COMBUSTION AIR SHALL COMPLY WITH
OBC SECTION 9.33.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.33.4.

ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES AND OUTLETS
SHALL CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.34.

COLUMNS THAT SUPPORT A DECK WITH NO
SUPERSTRUCTURE NEED NOT BE PROVIDED
WITH LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE THE COLUMNS
ARE NOT MORE THAN 600 mm IN LENGTH
AS MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED GROUND
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. [OBC 9.17.2.2.(3)]
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BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL SHALL BE
CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,

FOR ENGINEERED TRUSS JOISTS, REFER
TO ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S FLOOR
JOIST DRAWINGS.

MINIMUM FOOTING WIDTH OR AREA SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.3.4.

STEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TQ 0BC 9.17.3
WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.17.4,
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING
FLOORS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.23.4.3
MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPPORTING
A ROOF AND ONE FLOOR SHALL CONFORM TO
TABLES A~-20 TO A-29

WOOD FLOOR JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO
0BC 9.23.9,

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR WOOD FLOOR JOISTS
SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A1 AND A-2
OR WITH MANUFACTURER’'S SPAN TABLES.
MAXIMUM SPANS FOR BUILT-UP WOOD FLOOR
BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A-8
THROUGH A-10.

MAXIMUM SPANS FOR LINTELS SHALL
CONFORM TO TABLES A-13 THROUGH A-19.
(F)LB%O%S—ON—GROUND SHALL CONFORM TO
CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.1.

B 9 15.4.2) CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS
HAV A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF

(7-£/M/-?X UNLESS OTHERWISE
C EIGHT

OF THE FINISHED GRADE ABOVE THE
BASEMENT F

398 mm §7 15 cSH8 A

290 mm 11- ) CON LOCK

A SUBSURFACE lNVESTIGATION, INCLUDING
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, SHALL BE CARRIED
OUT, BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
PERSON HAVING KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE
IN PLANNING AND EXECUTING SUCH
INVESTIGATIONS TO A DEGREE APPROPRIATE
FOR THE BUILDING AND ITS USE, THE GROUND
AND THE SURROUNDING SITE CONDITIONS.
IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 4.2.2.1.

TERMITE. AND DECAY PROTECTION FOR
LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.2.9.(6)

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR

CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.1.

THE CLEAR HEIGHT OVER STAIRS MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN THROUGH
THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 1,950 mm, WITHIN
DWELLING UNITS [0OBC 9.8.2.2]

DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS
RISE MAX. 200 mm, MIN. 125 mm

RUN MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 210 mm

TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 235 mm
[0BC 9.8.4.2]

A HANDRAIL. SHALL BE PROVIDED ...

(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRS OR
RAMPS LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WIDTH,

(B) ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STAIRS OR
RAMPS OF ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED
STAIRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND

(C) ON 2 SIDES OF. STAIRS OR RAMPS
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR GREATER.

HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ...

(A) INTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT, OR

(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT. [0BC 9.8.7.1]

THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B 9.8.7.4]

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS WITH MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED ON UNIT MASONRY OR CONCRETE
WALLS OR PIERS NOT LESS THAN 150 mm
IN CROSS SECTION, OR CANTILEVERED FROM
THE MAIN FOUNDATION WALL. [OBC 9.8.9.2]

GRANULAR MATERIAL USED TO DRAIN THE
BOTTOM OF A FOUNDATION SHALL CONFORM
TO 0BC 9.14.4.1

WHERE A FOUNDATION IS ERECTED ON
FILLED GROUND, PEAT OR SENSITIVE CLAY,
THE FOOTING SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO

TO OBC SECTION 4.2. [OBC 9.15.1.1.(3)]

LINTELS AND ARCHES THAT SUPPORT
MASONRY SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.20.5.

THE LENGTH OF END BEARING OF BEAMS
THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 90 mm. THE LENGTH OF
END BEARING OF FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING
JOISTS THAT ARE SUPPORTED ON MASONRY
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 40 mm.

[0BC 9.20.8.3]

WOOD BEAMS SHALL HAVE AN EVEN AND
LEVEL BEARING AND SHALL HAVE NOT LESS
THAN 89 mm LENGTH OF BEARING AT END
SUPPORTS. [OBC 9.23.8.1]

A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A
BASEMENT FORMING PART OF A DWELLING
UNIT, [OBC 9.31.4.4]

CAPACITY AND SOUND RATINGS FOR REQUIRED
FANS SHALL. CONFORM TO 0BC 9.32.3.9.

3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE
HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE
LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE FOR
STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN
DWELLING UNITS. [OBC 9.34.2.3(2)]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR EACH 30 sm OF FLOOR AREA

OR FRACTION OF IT IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS.

[0BC 9.34.2.4]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED iN STORAGE ROOMS. [OBC 9.34.2.5]

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC B 9.40.1.4

EXCEPT FOR DOORS ON ENCLOSED UNHEATED
VESTIBULES AND COLD CELLARS, AND EXCEPT
FOR THE GLAZED PORTIONS OF DOORS, ALL
DOORS THAT SEPARATE HEATED SPACE FROM
UNHEATED SPACE SHALL HAVE A THERMAL
RESISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN RS! 0.7
WHERE A STORM DOOR IS NOT PROVIDED.

[0BC B 12.3.2.7]

THE MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE ©.4.3.1.

COMBINATION ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO
0BC 9.5.1.4.

WINDOWS DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.7

UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES FOR RISERS

AND TREADS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.4.4.

THE DEPTH OF A RECTANGULAR TREAD SHALL
BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH OBC 9.8.4.1.

LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.6.2.

DIMENSIONS OF REQUIRED LANDINGS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.6.3.

THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND
ANY SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 50 mm. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO BE CONTINUALLY
GRASPABLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH
WITH NO OBSTRUCTION ON OR ABOVE THEM
TO BREAK A HANDHOLD, EXCEPT WHERE THE
HANDRAIL. IS INTERRUPTED BY NEWELS AT
CHANGES IN DIRECTION. [OBC 9.8.7.5]

THE DESIGN AND ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS
AND ANY BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE
USED AS A HANDRAIL SHALL CONFORM TO
0BC 9.8.7.7.

ALL GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 900 mm HIGH.
[0BC 9.8.8.3]

LOADS ON STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.1.

THE FINISH FOR TREADS, LANDINGS AND
RAMPS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.9.6.

FIRE BLOCKS MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO
0BC 9.10.16.3.

'

SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO
CAN/ULC~S351, "SMOKE ALARMS”, SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19.

FIREPLACE INSERTS AND HEARTH--MOUNTED
STOVES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.22.10.

ANCHORAGE OF COLUMNS AND POSTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.6

WALL STUD SIZE AND SPACING SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.

STUD POSTS BUILT INTO WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.7.

VAPOUR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM
TO OBC 9.25.4.2.

VAPOUR BARRIER INSTALLATION SHALL
CONFORM TO 0BC 9.25.4.3.

ALL PLUMBING FACILITIES AND SYSTEMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC SECTION 9.31.

ALL NATURAL VENTILATION OF ROOMS AND

SPACES, AND SELF~CONTAINED MECHANICAL
VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH

OBC SECTION 9.32.

ALL HEATING AND

ALL AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AND CENTRAL
HEATING SYSTEMS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS
FOR COMBUSTION AIR SHALL COMPLY WITH
OBC SECTION 9.33.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.33.4.

ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES AND OUTLETS
SHALL CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 9.34.

COLUMNS THAT SUPPORT A DECK WITH NO
SUPERSTRUCTURE NEED NOT BE PROVIDED
WITH LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE THE COLUMNS
ARE NOT MORE THAN 600 mm IN LENGTH
AS MEASURED FROM THE FINISHED GROUND
TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. [OBC 9.17.2.2.(3)]
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Town of innisfil Certified Model

2021-05-05 5:19:52 AM jpenfold

Town of Innisfil Building Dept Notes:

All smoke alarms and CO detectors shall
comply with O.B.C 9.10.19 and 9.33.4

Main bathroom shall be designed as per 9.5.2

All construction subject to review by Town
Building Inspectors

See comments on permit

2-2X4@16" OR 2-2X6@16"
AT FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

REVISIONS
# DATE

ABOVE—-GRADE MASONRY
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.20

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.23

/
A34 BY
L/ \J SIMPSON
3
| \
2X4@16” OR 2X6@16" 2X4@16" OR 2X6@16”

AT ANEATIA o o
\ SIMPSON

\

3—2X4 OR 3-2X6 BLOCKING

AT FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

DETAIL OF STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION

AT FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

EXHAUST DUCTS CONNECTED TO LAUNDRY
DRYING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ..

B) DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SO THAT THE
ENTIRE DUCT CAN BE CLEANED, AND

(C) CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIAL THAT IS
SMOOTH AND CORROSION—RESISTANT,
[0BC 6.2.3.8.(7)]

THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF

UNREINFORCED CONCRETE AFTER 28 DAYS

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN ...

(A) 32 MPa FOR GARAGE FLOORS, CARPORT
FLOORS AND ALL EXTERIOR FLATWORK,

283 20 MPa FOR INTERIOR FLOORS, AND

C) 15 MPa FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS.

CONCRETE USED FOR GARAGE AND CARPORT

FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL HAVE

AR ENTRAINMENT OF 5 TO 8%. [0BC 9.3.1.6]

IF WOOD OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS
ENCLOSE THE MAIN BATHROOM IN A
DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3.

WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC B.9.7

A DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BUILT~IN
GARAGE AND A DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
TIGHT FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO
PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE
PASSAGE OF GASSES AND EXHAUST FUMES
AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH A SELF~CLOSING
DEVICE OBC 9.10.15.13.

A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED ...

(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRS OR
RAMPS LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WIDTH,

(B) ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STAIRS OR
RAMPS OF ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED
STAIRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND

(C) ON 2 SIDES OF STAIRS OR RAMPS
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR GREATER.

HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ...

(A) INTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT, OR

(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT. [OBC 9.8.7.1]

THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B.9.8.7.4.]

GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.1
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2.

WHERE A GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO OR BUILT
INTO A BUILDING OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY,
(A) AN AIR BARRIER SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE
OBC 9.25.3, SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND THE REMAINDER OF THE
BUILDING TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER
TO GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES, AND

(B) EVERY DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
THE REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.13.15.

EA% INDEPENDENT OF OTHER EXHAUST DUCTS,

A DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BUILT—IN
GARAGE AND A DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
TIGHT~FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO
PROVIDE_ AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE
PASSAGE OF GASES AND EXHAUST FUMES
AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH A SELF-CLOSING
DEVICE. [OBC 9.10.13.15]

FACTORY—BUILT FIREPLACES AND THEIR
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO
CAN/ULC~S610~M, "FACTORY—BUILT
FIREPLACES”. [0BC 9.22.8.1]

LAUNDRY FACILITIES OR A SPACE FOR
LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED

IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT OR GROUPED
ELSEWHERE IN THE BUILDING IN A LOCATION
CONVENIENTLY ACCESSIBLE TO OCCUPANTS
OF EVERY DWELLING UNIT. [9.31.4.2]

A CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEM
SHALL CONFORM TO PART 6. [0BC 9.32.1.1]

AN EXHAUST AIR INTAKE SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN EACH KITCHEN, BATHROOM AND WATER
CLOSET ROOM. [OBC 9.32.3.5(2)]

EXCEPT FOR CLOTHES DRYERS, EXHAUST
QUTLETS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SCREENS OF
MESH NOT LARGER THAN 15 mm, EXCEPT
WHERE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE
LARGER OPENINGS. [0BC 9.32.3.12.(10)]

THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION,
INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF COMBUSTION
AR, OF SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES
AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING STOVES, COOK TOPS
AND SPACE HEATERS, SHALL CONFORM TO
CAN/CSA~B365—M, "INSTALLATION CODE FOR
SOLID—~FUEL—~BURNING APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT". [0BC B.9.33.1.2]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE CONTROLLED
BY A WALL SWITCH SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
KITCHENS, UTILITY ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, BATHROOMS, WATER—CLOSET
ROOMS, VESTIBULES AND HALLWAYS, AS WELL
AS IN BEDROOMS AND LIVING ROOMS THAT
ARE_NOT PROVIDED WITH A RECEPTACLE
THAT IS CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH.
[0BC 9.34.2.2]

3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE
HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE
LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE FOR
STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN
DWELLING UNITS. [OBC 9.34.2.3(2)]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR AN ATTACHED, BUILT-IN OR
DETACHED GARAGE OR CARPORT. [OBC 9.34.2.6]
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Town of innisfil Certified Model

2021-05-05 5:19:52 AM jpenfold

Town of Innisfil Building Dept Notes:

All smoke alarms and CO detectors shall
comply with O.B.C 9.10.19 and 9.33.4

Main bathroom shall be designed as per 9.5.2

All construction subject to review by Town
Building Inspectors

See comments on permit

2-2X4@16" OR 2-2X6@16"
AT FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

V4

A34 BY

/

SIMPSON

2X4@16" OR 2X6@16"

2X4©16" OR 2X60@16"

[

A34 BY

7
\

SIMPSON

3-2X4 OR 3-2X6 BLOCKING

AT FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

DETAIL OF STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION

AT _FUTURE GRAB BAR LOCATION

EXHAUST DUCTS CONNECTED TO LAUNDRY
DRYING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ...

Ag INDEPENDENT OF QTHER EXHAUST DUCTS,
B) DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SO THAT THE
ENTIRE DUCT CAN BE CLEANED, AND
(C) CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIAL THAT IS

SMOOTH AND CORROSION—RESISTANT.
[oBC 6.2.3.8.(7)]

THE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF

UNREINFORCED CONCRETE AFTER 28 DAYS

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN ...

(A) 32 MPa FOR GARAGE FLOORS, CARPORT
FLOORS AND ALL EXTERIOR FLATWORK,

B8) 20 MPa FOR INTERIOR FLOORS, AND

C) 15 MPa FOR ALL OTHER APPLICATIONS.

CONCRETE USED FOR GARAGE AND CARPORT

FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL HAVE

AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 5 TO 8%. [OBC 9.3.1.6]

IF WOOD OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS
ENCLOSE THE MAIN BATHROOM IN A
DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3.

WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC B.9.7

A DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BUILT-—IN
GARAGE AND A DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
TIGHT FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO
PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE
PASSAGE OF GASSES AND EXHAUST FUMES
AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH A SELF—CLOSING
DEVICE OBC 8.10.15.13.

A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED ...

(A) ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRS OR
RAMPS LESS THAN 1,100 mm IN WIDTH,

(B) ON 2 SIDES OF CURVED STAIRS OR
RAMPS OF ANY WIDTH, EXCEPT CURVED
STAIRS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, AND

(C) ON 2 SIDES OF STAIRS OR RAMPS
1,100 mm IN WIDTH OR GREATER.

HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ...

(A) INTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 2 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT, OR

(B) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE
THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT. [OBC 9.8.7.1]

THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND
RAMPS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 865 mm
AND NOT MORE THAN 965 mm. [B.9.8.7.4.]

GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.1
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2.

WHERE A GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO OR BUILT
INTO A BUILDING OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY,
(A) AN AIR_BARRIER SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE
OBC 9.25.3, SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND THE REMAINDER OF THE
BUILDING TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER
TO GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES, AND

(B) EVERY DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
THE REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 8.10.13.15.

A DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BUILT—IN
GARAGE AND A DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
TIGHT~FITTING AND WEATHERSTRIPPED TO
PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER AGAINST THE
PASSAGE OF GASES AND EXHAUST FUMES
AND SHALL BE FITTED WITH A SELF—~CLOSING
DEVICE. [OBC 9.10.13.15]

FACTORY~BUILT FIREPLACES AND THEIR
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO
CAN/ULC—S610~M, "FACTORY—BUILT
FIREPLACES”. [0BC 9.22.8.1]

LAUNDRY FACILITIES OR A SPACE FOR
LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED

IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT OR GROUPED
ELSEWHERE IN THE BUILDING IN A LOCATION
CONVENIENTLY ACCESSIBLE TO OCCUPANTS
OF EVERY DWELLING UNIT. [9.31.4.2]

A CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEM
SHALL CONFORM TO PART 6. [OBC 9.32.1.1]}

AN EXHAUST AIR INTAKE SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN EACH KITCHEN, BATHROOM AND WATER
CLOSET ROOM. [OBC 9.32.3.5(2)]

EXCEPT FOR CLOTHES DRYERS, EXHAUST
OUTLETS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SCREENS OF
MESH NOT LARGER THAN 15 mm, EXCEPT
WHERE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE
LARGER OPENINGS. [0BC 9.32.3.12.(10)]

THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION,
INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF "COMBUSTION
AR, OF SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES
AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING STOVES, COOK TOPS
AND SPACE HEATERS, SHALL CONFORM TO
CAN/CSA—-B365—M, "INSTALLATION CODE FOR
SOLID—FUEL—BURNING APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT". [OBC B.9.33.1.2]

A LIGHTING QUTLET WITH FIXTURE CONTROLLED
BY A WALL SWITCH SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
KITCHENS, UTILITY ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, BATHROOMS, WATER-CLOSET
ROOMS, VESTIBULES AND HALLWAYS, AS WELL
AS IN BEDROOMS AND LIVING ROOMS THAT
ARE NOT PROVIDED WITH A RECEPTACLE
THAT IS CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH.
[oBC 9.34.2.2]

3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE
HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE
LIGHTING QUTLET WITH FIXTURE FOR
STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS IN
DWELLING UNITS. [0BC 9.34.2.3(2)]

A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR AN ATTACHED, BUILT-IN OR
DETACHED GARAGE OR CARPORT. [OBC 9.34.2.6]

52'-4"

REVISIONS

# DATE

ABOVE—-GRADE MASONRY
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.20

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.23

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

C1- DENOTES 34 (3 HSS C/W & TOP PLATE
& 8" x %x 8" BOT. PLATE + 2 - 4 @ ANCHORS

J1- 99" Ni - 40x (PREFAB JOISTS) AT 16" O/C (TYP. UIN)
ALL WOOD BEAMS - LVL 1-4x 94 (B1) TYP. UN

ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR WALL FOOTINGS - 22" x 6" STRIP FOOTINGS

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 2-2x6 @ 12" O/C CONTINUOUS WITH ¢ PLYWOOD GLUED -
NAILED FROM FIRST FLOOR CONNECTED TO ROOF STRUCTURE AT STAIRWELL
OPENING AT EXTERIOR WALLS.

FOR JOISTS & WOOD BEAM LAYOUT, SEE TAMARACK LUMBER DWG'S

ALL#' PLATES FOR BRICK SUPPORT SHOULD BE STRUCTURALLY WELDED TO STEEL
BEAMS.

PROVIDE 3-2x6 OR 4-2x4 POSTS UNDER EACH WOOD BEAM (B1) BEARINGS.
PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS AT EACH END OF WOOD LINTELS BEARINGS (TYP. U/N)
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FIRST

47" LOT

FLOOR AREAS AND COVERAGE ‘A’, 'B'

1st FLOOR = 1274.24 SF
= 118.38 SM
2nd FLOOR = 1700.31 SF
= 157.96 SM
(—~OPENINGS) = -20.39 SF
= -1.89 SM
TOTAL = 2954.16 SF
= 274.45 SM
COVERAGE = 1825.06 SF
= 169.55 SM
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494"

SPECIFIED DESIGN SNOW LOADS SHALL
CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.2.2.

ATTICS AND ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM

T0 0BC 9.4.2.4.

IF WOOD OR SHEET STEEL WALL STUDS
ENCLOSE THE MAIN BATHROOM IN A

DWELLING UNIT, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE

INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3.

GLASS OTHER THAN SAFETY GLASS SHALL
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN ‘B’

ROOFS AND OTHER PLATFORMS THAT
EFFECTIVELY SERVE AS ROOFS WITH RESPECT
TO ACCUMULATION OR DRAINAGE OF
PRECIPITATION, SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
ROQFING, INCLUDING FLASHING, INSTALLED TO
SHED RAIN EFFECTIVELY AND TO PREVENT
WATER, DUE TO ICE DAMMING, FROM
ENTERING THE ROOF. [OBC 9.26.1.1]
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DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS [ 1
RISE MAX. 200 mm, MIN. 125 mm b ] 1
RUN MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 210 mm
TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 235 mm
[0BC 9.8.4.2]
EVERY ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL BE
MINMOUARER, OF 0.3 om ARG WITE, NO
DIMENSION LESS THAN 545 mm. ACCESS 3-11" 6-0" 3-7" _1,2-0"] 3-0 3'-0" 3-0" 118"} 3I-4" 8'-0" 34"
HATCHES SHALL BE FITTED WITH DOORS A A A i A 1
OR COVERS. [0BC 9.19.2.1] 156" 12— 128"
WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL CONFORM
TO OBC 9.23.13.11. S
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FINISHED GRADE’S PROFILE LINE IS GENERIC
AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEVATION.

TYPES OF GLASS AND PROTECTION OF GLASS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
0BC 9.6.1.4.

RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
OBC 9.7.5.2 AND FOR WINDOWS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 0BC 9.7.5.3.

WEEP HOLES THAT ARE SPACED NOT MORE
THAN 800 mm APART SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE BOTTOM OF CAVITIES OR AIR SPACES
IN MASONRY VENEER WALLS AND ABOVE
LINTELS OVER WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS.
[OBC 9.20.13.8]

A CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH THE CHIMNEY COMES IN CONTACT
WITH THE ROOF, AND SHALL EXTEND NOT

12
10 7 METAL
FLASHING
21 O# ASPHALT
SHINGLES
ficss=s==t

ALUMINUM FASCIA AND GUTTER

LESS THAN 600 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST J— 44 —_ \ — . Top OF
GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.1 ROOF SURFACE OR STRUCTURE WITHIN 3 m N— S— — PLATE T
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE OF THE CHIMNEY. [OBC 9.21.4.4] = ©
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2. , o —
R S B, St == 1 I . 12 v
GLASS IN GUARDS CONFORM TO OBC J e / \ N
SECTION 9.8.8.1. CONFORM TO OBC 9.26.3.1. CEPCrTrT N OVERHANG 5 5
FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL BRICK Ty 279 | sm 1.39 sm g
THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA OF INTERSECTIONS LISTED OBC 9.26.4 FACING S \ /s o ©
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOSING e \ / s
BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM TO WHERE SLOPING SURFACES OF SHINGLED o \ / 4
TABLE 9.10.14.4. ROOFS INTERSECT TO FORM A VALLEY, THE _
VALLEY SHALL BE FLASHED IN CONFORMANCE i oF
FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING WITH OBC 9.26.4.3. ESEEsseITEema |
UNITS, CONSTRUCTION OF EXPOSING BUILDING FIN 2ND N
FACES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.15.5. AN EXTERIOR LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE e — — — — — — — —L [
CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH LOCATED 210§ ASPHALT | METAL FLOOR R
EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED SHINGLES FLASHING °
THE FOOTING LEVEL OR OTHER SUITABLE AT EVERY ENTRANCE TO BUILDINGS OF "
LOCATION. [0BC 9.14.6.3] RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY. [OBC 9.34.2.1] N
I STONE R
WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE_USED, THE REFER TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN e e e e [ ] -
VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS, X Lok l FACING
PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm, DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING, / = / \ e s
AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN DECK OR BASEMENT WALKOUT CONDITION. = Y, o T 1 / \ T ] =4
RISERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm. e o O e == = y = T / \ T . X
[OBC B 9.15.3.9] EVERY SURFACE TO WHICH ACCESS IS o e o o
SIS o T L gier » = N ] :
THE THICKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION 2 LU L L L L] | - n , \ o
WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE GUARD, IN_ CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.8, \ / | |
BLOCKS OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT PROTECTED BY PRECAST \ / L o
TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE SHALL A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE, SiLL Tk
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.2A. FOR WALLS (A) THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION 1 s
NSE E%(CE(';:BD(';NG 255 7y N UNSUPPORTED B %ﬁEMgD%ic&ATNS%%%A?g W%IN 1.2 m T T 1 T T T o o A N i
. 9.15.4. T L
HEIGHT. [ 2 OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE — H T = T e e e B S —————g&ofr
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [0BC 9.8.8.1.(1)] L: J:__‘ | CONC_VERANDA } : .l [ . i. l [, .I — l - o
NOT LESS THAN 150 mm VE FINISHE — T "CONG._ STEP 1 FIN
R ) 15.4, FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING Ef PN e
GROUND LEVEL. [OBC 9.15.4.6] UNITS, EACH EXPOSING BUILDING FACE AND - 8 x 7 SECTIONAL DOOR 8 x 7 SECTIONAL DOOR R —— ! GRADE
VENTING FOR ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM ANY EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED ABOVE AN g l 10” POURED | WOOD COLUMN ON | I
16 0BG 9.19.1.2 EXPOSING BUILDING FACE THAT ENCLOSES CONCRETE YD oL x|
SR AN ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL N | S R S AR ! st | 5
THE UNOBSTRUCTED ROOF VENT AREA SHALL (M HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE _RATING OF NOT J l l N [ 5|2 | !
BE NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED ~ 8" POURED @
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2 m, BUT NOT 38
CEILING AREA. WHERE THE ROOF SLOPE IS LESS THAN 0.6 m. OR ’ 4 oo oo e = | CONCRETE | ; |
LESS THAN 1 IN 6, OR IN ROOFS THAT ARE P e g
CONSTRUCTED WITH ROOF JOISTS, THE (BYHAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF, NoT ) I I I NEE
UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA SHALL BE NOT : STEPPED FOOTING MIN RUN 2-0” /\ b oo
WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WHERE MAX RISE | | w o
LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE INSULATED THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN AND 1'—‘4" &%EOSASgRA;gMegf\}'EE "““\ R
CEILING AREA. [0BC 9.19.1.2] 0.6 m. [0BC 9.10.15.5.(2)] | i i ! FIN
TUSHNG S, BE ISTALED N WSONR N it ettt R
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.20.13.3.(1). FRONT EVATION 'A , 20" x 6" CONCRETE FOOTING
THROUGHWALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED ———-———-EL__________
IN A MASONRY VENEER WALL SUCH THAT ANY WALLS AND WINDOWS AREA
gggvgrama Ltmégunﬁ%cuw%ssmfg THE ;}g&R ELEVATION | WALL AREA |WINDOWS AREA| %
CTED EXTER FRONT ELEVATION| 73.07 SM | 12.77 SM
OF THE BUILDING. [0BC 9.20.13.3.(2)] RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION| 91.93 SM |  3.06 SM
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION| 92.14 SM 2.30 SM
REAR ELEVATION| 70.04 SM | 13.98 SM
TOTAL AREA | 327.18 SM | 32.11SM_ | 9.81
12 12
2104 ASPHALT 10 '
SHINGLES :l 7
ALUMINUM FASCIA AND GUTTER 5
. TOP OF -
l ! I : ) : I ; T - Y - ) - I : T : T SOLD'ER PLATE
1 iR 1 1 1 k) L 1 . 1 - L L 1 - i L 1 . 1 . COURSE )
L T T S S RS AR Wt S Bt AN
 — T  —— ) T N 3
I||| I‘lll l:l:::::l:l::::: 0.81s ::i)
STONE _1 n' !n | :x : I:l : I :l :l : ) :1. // ‘?
FACING e e e e e e e PRECAST e
L s T LI A T T I T T " SiLL
l I I [ ! i . i . 1 A T 1 1 . ] L T - 1 L I 5%‘&‘2; s
=== ki
I G A6 S B 3 . I T 1 - I L T " 1 . T . 1 , T i
i - 1 - i A 1 : 1 1 3 L 1 - 1 1 1] FIN 2ND
[ 1, 2 - s e —_ — — — _ — — — — — — — —
= I [ 1 e FLOOR A
e —,—,—, 2
L I L i L :l L ) L 1) 1 1 L i . i - 1 N
i l i I - 1 L T - ) . T - I . T . 1 ' ) . I N
1 3 1 1 1 i i i 1 1 1 i
i i i i 1) i 5 L.X 1 . ks - 1y L 1 L 1 L 1 - 1 - 1 L 1 L
=] [ [ ] e e ‘ .
Ee=es BN === s of <
Seeoef T T Eeeroer oo 7 .
1 T 1 1 T T 1 T T T T T [Te]
—— ...QL., T e o e e e
T i i i 1 1 3 L L 1 i i
':':'||‘|1,|'1':':':':':':':‘:‘: PR
A 1 1 i 1 i i 1 kY 1
 S— T 'y =T T L — T i T i T 13 ) T T . T . T " T T "
e N
fl - l ] I ! s T - I . M i ko m—— T . — — — — — — — — —_— — — — — FIN 1ST N
| 17 lllhi iuI llllll :,:,:‘,;1;‘:,:,:‘:,: FLOOR '~
i i 1 1 i 1 1 i T ———5
I | FIN e
! [ I 0-34=m CRADE A
ltL— hlTi =
10°10" STRUCTURAL | ' —ar = — | | |
WOOD COLUMN oN |~ ! i t | ! | 5
14°x14" SOLD | | METAL | | | |
MASONRY PIER | I AREAWAY 8" POURED | ! | N
| | CONCRETE | | 1 @
| | | | | o
{ { | | |
| | |
| . + _ _ - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ T I 1 - FIN
b r - - I I Il T T T oo SLAB N
20" x 6" CONCRETE FOOTING
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MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE 7.00 %
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ACTUAL OPENINGS 29.58 SF 2.75 SM 47 LOT
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ALLOWABLE UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

LIMITING DISTANCE 3.94 FT 1.20 M
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE 7.00 %

TOTAL WALL AREA 960.26 SF 89.21 SM
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 6.24 SM

ACTUAL OPENINGS 2.30 SM

67.22 SF
24.75 SF

REVISIONS
# DATE
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL
N MARTIN
\Appr oved ASSOCIATES
Approved
as Noted

ﬁ, approval is for architeciural control review only
gs defined by the appi @ Cominity Control
Guidelines and doss not cox s omphanoe or

HOMES

ASSq,
O c,
<& OF «7,\

A
] AR%E.CTS =
5T Lo AREMMA ¢

LICENCE
o, 7861

ALL DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF 1‘HEI ARCHITECT AND CANNOT BE USED OR
EPRODUCED WITHOUT HIS APPROVAL.

THE CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON THE SITE AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCMITECT.

DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED.

ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN INC.

56 PENNSYLVANIA AVE.

UNIT 1
CONCORD, ONT. L4K 3V9
TEL 905 660-9393
FAX 905 660-9419

CARLYLE
MODEL 2950

PROJECT

PROPOSED
TWO STOREY DWELLING

FOR: LORMEL HOMES
AT: INNISFIL

DRAWING
REAR AND LEFT
SIDE ELEVATIONS ‘A’
"DATE JUL 20 PROJEGT NO ]
"DRAWN N
, L Iorawe o
CHECKED

47’ LOT o A—B

3/16"=1"-0"




Town of innisfil Certified Model

2021-05-05 5:19:53 AM jpenfold

REVISIONS

# DATE

47" LOT

FINISHED GRADE'S PROFILE LINE IS GENERIC WEEP HOLES THAT ARE SPACED NOT MORE
AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEVATION. THAN 800 mm APART SHALL BE PROVIDED 210# ASPHALT 12 / N
AT THE BOTTOM OF CAVITIES OR AIR SPACES SHINGLES
TYPES OF GLASS AND PROTECTION OF GLASS IN MASONRY VENEER WALLS AND ABOVE 10 pd N\
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LINTELS OVER WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. gl [\ N
OBC 9.6.1.4. [0BC 9.20.13.8] FLASKING SIDING
RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY SHALL BE A CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
PROVIDED FOR DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT pd /,
0BC 9.7.5.2 AND FOR WINDOWS IN AT WHICH THE CHIMNEY COMES IN CONTACT /,
ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 9.7.5.3. WITH THE ROOF, AND SHALL EXTEND NOT 2\ /,
LESS THAN 600 mm ABOVE THE HIGHEST "/ \ 7 T I,
GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.1 ROOF SURFACE OR STRUCTURE WITHIN 3 m e e s e e e e, W)
AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE OF THE CHIMNEY. [OBC 9.21.4.4] pd X S AT T T T T TN
WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2. i~ 7 A =S
THE SLOPE OF ROOF SURFACES, ON WHICH
ROOF COVERINGS MAY BE APPLIED, SHALL ALUMINUM FASCIA AND GUTTER
GLASS IN GUARDS CONFORM TO OBC CONFORM 70 08¢ 5.96.5 1
SECTION 9.8.8.1. -£0.0.1. — ______TOP OF
FLASH'NG SHALL BE 'NSTALLED ATALL i 3. 000 O O O OO O O NN O O OO AN 1 I 1 1 S D N O 5 U OO OO O R U 0 O O N N i i PMTE g‘_
THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA OF INTERSECTIONS LISTED OBC 9.26.4 —_—
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOSING e e ) B e - i
BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM TO WHERE SLOPING SURFACES OF SHINGLED e / e ) / \ : 12" TYP
TABLE 9.10.14.4. ROOFS INTERSECT TO FORM A VALLEY, THE e / e s . / \ " rtw——
FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING Wit 080 5ee.3 - oED IN CONFORMANCE T i o] : OVERHANG ol &
.26.4.3. : L s mnnet o x T o o
UNITS, CONSTRUCTION OF EXPOSING BUILDING Fﬁg}ﬁg Er T Tyt 2.79 i sm i e 2.79)jsm o J
FACES SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.15.5. AN EXTERIOR LIGHTING QUTLET WITH FIXTURE o et v i’ % \ x D Bt . 0 ©
CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH LOCATED e \ / X
EVERY WINDOW WELL SHALL BE DRAINED TO WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED e \ e e \ / :
THE FOOTING LEVEL OR OTHER SUITABLE AT EVERY ENTRANCE TO BUILDINGS OF 12 e e e | o - ——
LOCATION. [OBC 9.14.6.3] RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY. [0BC 9.34.2.1} 107 == e e F——— %
WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE USED, THE REFER TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN =7 N FIN 2ND -
VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS, - - - - — - — — R FLGOR
PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm, DOOR BETWEEN CARAGE AND DWELLING, 210# ASPHALT | METAL 8
AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN DECK OR BASEMENT WALKOUT CONDITION. SHINGLES FLASHING e
RISERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm. X
[OBC B 9.15.3.9] EVERY SURFACE TO WHICH ACCESS IS N
PROVIDED, FOR OTHER THAN MAINTENANCE
THE THICKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION PURPOSES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A m—— X s
WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONCRETE GUARD, IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.8, o / e s
BLOCKS OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT PROTECTED BY 7/ e s b s e b
TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE SHALL A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE, / s / T -
CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.2.A. FOR WALLS (A) THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION - Vz e~ / oy . X
NOT EXCEEDING 2.5 m IN UNSUPPORTED OF MORE THAN 600 mm, OR 1 | T 334 2 o ®
HEIGHT. [0BC 9.15.4.2] (B) THE ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 1.2 m ( — . sm i e i
OF THE WALKING SURFACE HAS A SLOPE e e | AN Tty ©
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [0BC 9.8:8.1.(1)] X — \ m———
NOT LESS THAN 150 mm ABOVE FINISHED \ S
GROUND LEVEL. [OBC 9.15.4.6] FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING [
I S SEEG SG 7 10 e —
YENORG §9% TOOF SPAGES SHALL CONFORM EXPOSING BUILDING FACE THAT ENCLOSES — L i - e e e FIN_1ST
AN ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL 1 T - = % e e e e e e e o S S B FLOOR "
THE UNOBSTRUCTED ROOF VENT AREA SHALL (A HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT CONC_VERANDA e e e e e e e e e e e o
BE NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2 m, BUT NOT CONC_STEP, FIN
CEILING AREA. WHERE THE ROOF SLOPE IS LESS THAN 0.6 m, OR 8 x 7 SECTIONAL DOOR 8 x 7 SECTIONAL DOOR | GRADE
T oD Wy SR ROOFS THAT ARE (B)HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT S | 10" POURED I | 10710" STRUCTURAL | 1
- LESS THAN 45 MIN. AND ALSO BE CLAD MN ON
UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA SHALL BE NOT . [ CONCRETE | L-woob coLu ‘ x|k | .
WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WHERE Py 14"x14" SOLID o
LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE INSULATED THE LIMITING DISTANGE IS LESS THAN [} | © | X 2i& 0
CEILING AREA. [0BC 9.19.1.2] 0.6 m. [OBC 9.10.15.5.(2)] o | MASONRY PIER : 3 g : -
FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN MASONRY El: -~ | " i
AND MASONRY VENEER WALLS IN L — - | ' 8" POURED ‘ tlg |
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.20.13.3.(1). STEPPED FOOTING MIN RUN 2'~0" / L | CONCRETE | TIE |
THROUGHWALL FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED MAX RE 2 20 FOR FIRM SOILS A - I ! ks l
IN'A MASONRY VENEER WALL SUCH THAT ANY AND T'=47 FOR SAND AND GRAVEL N ‘ ‘ ' FIN
MOISTURE WHICH ACCUMULATES IN THE AR — - — - _— ~ ~t i i — — — e — -} ——
SPACE WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE EXTERIOR SO g | SLAB
OF THE BUILDING. [0BC 9.20.13.3.(2)] FRONT El EV A-n ON B 20" x 6" CONCRETE FOOTING
WALLS AND WINDOWS AREA
ELEVATION | WALL AREA |WINDOWS AREA| %
FRONT ELEVATION| 73.07 SM 11.71SM
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION| 91.93 SM 3.06 SM
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION| 92.14 SM 2.30 SM
REAR ELEVATION| 70.04 SM | 13.98 SM
TOTAL AREA | 327.18 SM | 31.05SM | 9.49
12
N\
1 29,—0” s
12
METAL L] "'_\_“{7
FLASHING SIDING 2104 ASPHALT ‘
SHINGLES
ALUMINUM FASCIA AND GUTTER 5
e _ TOP OF -
SOLDIER T . Y n 1 " T . 1 - T T " T . T 1 " 1 " 1 T T . T PLATE
CouRsE e —F
\\ — : L : 1 : J : . : =" : . : . . : i ; i : - : - 12" TYP “‘o
0.818 T 1 T 5 T 1 i 5 + i T 3 L T g 7 1 3 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 1 l
/ T 1 . i T T T 1 T 1 T 1 & T T H T 1 I T i T 1 T i T 1 OVERHANG ?«‘) N
- e e e e e o
PRECéQ!ST b A : T : 1} : T : T : T : T : T T : 1 : T : T : H —— ©
LL . I . T T T ) 13 I I ) I T I
FAGING S e ;
PR SRS e WOSRSR WS Mo S 0 A I s P —— ‘ID
L H 1 1] kA ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i 13 -
1 - k) . 1 1 I L 1 L L L 1. . 1 A 1 . X i L 1 L 1 L 1 L i ")
i J' i ; 1 . ki L 1 - H . 4. i h i - i 1 1 1 J 1 - 1 . 1 F‘N ZND
i i L 1 ] 1 1 i 1 i
= e T S - FLOOR X
e e °
1 : T : T : T : I : T : T T : T : I T : T : T : T : T “(\‘
I i i 1 1 H H 1 L L i H I 1 1 ki
L I 1 1 L i L L L ) A 1 1 1 1 - 1 L L 1 . I L L I 1 L X
T 1 i 1 i3 i} 1 1) 1 1 1 X 1
1 I 1 1 3 J. 1. 1 1 i ] L} 1 1 3 1
e e e e e ) e e e B 1%
: 1 : T : I ; T : T : T : T T : T : T 15 : T : T : T : 1 (o] T
e B et | e e e S e e w
1 J i 1 1 d, 1 L 1 1 1 1 1
e e e B B | S B s S e e
) L L 1 1 - 1 . T . 1 . i - 1) H i . 1 . 1 i L 1 ) 1 ! 1 - 1
1" . T . T L T - T ‘ 1 . I . T I L 1 L I T . T 1 T 1 T - T ""‘""‘AV
1 y 1 . k) . i - L - 1. . i . g 1 . i . 1 1 4 1 . 1 . L L 1 tQ
e e e e e e T e T T e T
— g p= —— —— — o—— — — —— —— — — L i - 1 L 1 Ir i : 1 : 1 : 1 : : k9 - L L L 1 L 1 1 1 L ' 1 — F'N 1ST N
T 1 1 i i i 1 1 1 i £
e e e e e e D T o T Ty FLOOR N
I FIN ol
] 0.3 sm GRADE N
10%10° STRUCTURAL | [ LLLL-‘-%'J—I_: I l t —
WOOD COLUMN N, _| i -
14%14" SOUD i t ! | | :
MASONRY PIER | | METAL ! | | i
| | AREAWAY 8” POURED I I | s ©
CONCRETE T
| | i | | R
| | | | | 0
| | | | |
| | | | |
1 - + — — - — - — _ - - . _ - - I 1 1 - FIN
_________________________________________________________________ e u— } — — — o—— o— —
Co--Z-== r- - - - - I Il —= I---d----=-= | SLAB
20" x 6" CONCRETE FOOTING
RlGHT S'DE ELEV AT' ON ¢ B’ ALLOWABLE UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
~ A, LIMITING DISTANCE 3.94 FT 1.20 M
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE 7.00 %
TOTAL WALL AREA 809.25 SF 75.18 SM
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS  56.85 SF 5.26 SM
ACTUAL OPENINGS  29.58 SF 2.75 SM

ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL

MARTIN
ASSOCIATES

Approved

Approved
as Noted

This approval is for architec
as defined by ths
Guidslings and does ne

control review only
omimunity Controt

o, 7561 &

(0 0
Mgt

ALL DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT AND CANNOT BE USED OR
REPRODUCED WITHOUT HIS APPROVAL.

THE CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON THE SITE AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED.

ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN INC.

56 PENNSYLVANIA AVE.

 CARLYLE
MODEL 2950

FAX 905 660-9419
PROJECT

PROPOSED
TWO STOREY DWELLING

FOR: LORMEL HOMES
AT: INNISFIL

DRAWING

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS ‘B’

DATE ; PROJECT NO
JUL '20
DRAWN N.L
- DRAWING NO
CHECKED
SCALE A— 7
3/16"=1 '—-Q"




2021-05-05 5:19:54 AM jpenfold

Town of innisfil Certified Model

[ wad 5 w o
: I S @ T = o ¢ 00
4 ‘ 8 a wme O
f m B~ - fded 8 e C << SO0 5 o
z B3 228 e g2 24 IRy Z n - 7 1) _
Zi550 sE5l = <\ON |- =g Sz ice3 | W o S8 ol |2
85138 EEs o Nl Bed 25 & 2588 1 o % G = <
0 2 855 o = . BS S5 . | ™ 5205, N o) w8 &
z - < gC% g T ) o, s 3 28 358 § 25 .m8 S = EZ[E o
o < 2259 o, w3y y gz | O 27888 ] o T s
5 2 i 28 S58: 38, %Y | @& § §ox 1 e L2 :
= m.w T Qo (E5gs g7 ¢ mwm mmm M = o 8FE o Ll Dm W% DM Q1 i 7
A 5 > 28 i508 o & & 6.8 20 8 o o DO w r= Sz =
" IBRH S g A HIEE So| gg sz | 28|11 |1
= W §32 0 z 2 = O ve .- 4 2 X
5| Slaés < s | a O |68o ¢ [E2uw|3 s | &
4 583 Bpsae | M = gk 2° ool 'k E L
< g5 m.nrvm £22 w A m a L W xwn _m. W m W
(m} (= O o
’ S
3 S
W i 3
lp 1o
«Cl ‘— «9-.2 sw «9—.£
«0—.8 : «Ol—.6 S8
le 1o lp le. lg le m
5
Wl «0-8 L0-.27% O0i-2 «0—.8 el A A X «6-.8 2
A g g [ d338
+80%
w o - a3
Sl Al g 8 o , ./ L || 8%¢ =
sla o Z|2 Zc E3 Za ‘*N 71 !
alZ N
FIE o J!lﬂnf
o8 | | | gLt
| | - |
I ] I
................... iR I J/ | o
....................... | e
.............................. MR i T
............... T e |
T T 1 . M 1 [gf
............... a‘-ull..—-n—--—--—..-1.-| i __ =i [I8
.................. I NN il \ ! Z|- 26d
e X Il f Ly 2 .
= 23 X g2 | S |atitsty
M thihih .Il..(.“ =< bl MM m _ | m ﬁ a I98q®
— e = i | SlhMcang
— swuu o || 27T gsx
= ililikihca X I
— AERRARR On.h&u_ . ! m Wl < 0
= |\ HHHHHY—- i | | o |E|geggs
— | I S|pz 22
= i ge| 11 ||afRosEE
Il g | T
|1 o% | Q150 ug
| | PNC | | o | m Es<@D>D
! o8| 1) 9% ||8|53B56
52 gy 5| _: T 228 1417573
&z 4 25 ILTHONOD VN S1 | || 332 x| 2 32
m_m e 464 XA L 11—9 0l i i “ | Zg2 _
w
| > [ I g | I oo
- p 5 | Ee8
g H 2 1
59 E i i | u | gEl !
Am 5 __N I 2on
= = G
*Z °© * g [ DoBE2
S 2 s N I
g b /5 e | _ﬁ\ i
& “ 38 118 g2 HIRA
= -8 113 L)
> w [ 1 al
m e [ | " |l
d _ nn %
3 | iz o] AN
I
[ Log)
1 Z , _ i
_ . Ty 1u O 22 \ I
23 L | by [
= — &2 < 2 u | i
— | C et == oy " B4 e || |- iE
== v o "wuu oy 83 35 (18
N ¥ 7] S | I 33 & (=
= I | oW & ! * e
= I 5 o |18
" _ e 20 « BRI mm T
l a %m = e minnnnaiinnnnnnhipnhntn £ | _»C N
b wI =1 1 s i i i i - 8 I e
[ e CHhHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHEEHHHHHH U UYL ® [1x O}
!!!!!!!! T N m A HHHHHHHHHHH I HHH MM HHHHHHH 2 o
i ] [} Z u_w T
U e e e e I
5| LT A g
S HHHHHHEHHEHHHHHHHEEHHHEHHHE T HHEH T [ W
| | A AR A i
_\ - _s — w ............................................................ HHHHHE | W
LU -y T - o2t e e oo N\ ZIHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHEHEHEHEHHHEHERF |
o R AR oy
..................................... _ M ()
~ ihpmigshhhimahbhihhhhihbihiihil i _ &
..................................... TR
................................ P
......................................................................... |
..................................... |k
LR RRAR A RA A H g
Bl 2|5 6|& Els 2
WM Mm NW._ W ¢
4 T o
LT o~y T o-8

«0—.8 01=6 «5—.8




Town of innisfil Certified Model

2021-05-05 5:19:54 AM jpenfold

CEILING HEIGHTS OF ROOMS OR SPACES IN
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES AND LIVE/WORK
UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.5.3.1.
AREAS IN ROOMS OR SPACES OVER WHICH
CEILING HEIGHT IS NOT LESS THAN THE
MINIMUM SPECIFIED IN TABLE 9.5.3.1 SHALL
BE CONTIGUOUS WITH THE ENTRY OR ENTRIES
TO THOSE ROOMS OR SPACES. [0BC 9.5.3.1]

CONCEALED SPACES IN INTERIOR WALLS,
CEILINGS AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE
SEPARATED BY FIRE BLOCKS FROM CONCEALED
SPACES IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND ATTIC OR
ROOF SPACES. [OBC 9.10.16.1.(1)]

SMOKE ALARMS CONFORMING TO
CAN/ULC—S351, "SMOKE ALARMS", SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19.

THE MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUNDATIONS BELOW
FINISHED GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 9.12.2.2,

DRAIN TILE AND DRAIN PIPE FOR FOUNDATION
DRAINAGE SHALL CONFORM_ TO THE ENTIRE
SUBSECTION  OBC B.9.14.3

FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL, ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.
[oBC 9.15.3.2]

WHERE THE TOP OF A FOUNDATION WALL IS
REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO PERMIT THE
INSTALLATION OF A MASONRY EXTERIOR
FACING, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE
éAg NOT LESS THAN 90 mm THICK, AND

B) TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH
METAL TIES CONFORMING TO OBC 9.20.9.4.(3)
SPACED NOT MORE THAN 200 mm O.C.
VERTICALLY, AND 900 mm O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
(C) THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE FACING SHALL BE FILLED WITH MORTAR.
[0BC 9.15.4.7.(2)(3)]

ALL WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SEPARATING
HEATED SPACE FROM UNHEATED SPACE, THE
EXTERIOR AIR OR THE GROUND SHALL

BE PROVIDED WIiTH THERMAL INSULATION
CONFORMING TO SUBSECTIONS 8.25.2, AN AR
BARRIER SYSTEM CONFORMING TO SUBSECTION
9.25.3., AND A VAPOUR BARRIER CONFORMING
TO SUBSECTION 9.25.4, AND CONSTRUCTED IN
SUCH A WAY THAT THE PROPERTIES AND
RELATIVE POSITION OF ALL THE MATERIALS
CONFORM TO SUBSECTION 9.25.5

STUCCO SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 200 mm
ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL EXCEPT WHEN
IT IS APPLIED OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY.
[0BC 9.28.1.4]

pd S PaN
Z 2 AN
Z.
Z 4
// i e AN
 — S — ~ SHINGLES (SELF-SEALED)
VY Y— 4 Z S 3/8” PLYWOOD WITH “H' CLIPS
12 - - - N /‘ ON APPROVED TRUSSES AT 24" 0/C
l 7/ 7:‘ - - Z = 7 N\
1 O P Z — 2z N
Z Z ~Z N
fa = Z - =
e Z Z. . o
i 2. N
Z i < Z. Z
SELF~SEALING COMPOSITE MEMBRANE OF
s Z Z POLYETHYLENE AND BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
Z SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 2'-11" UP
Z THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS
~ / PROVIDE FREE VENT AREA THAN 11-3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF
OF NOT LESS THAN 1/300 EXTERIOR WALL
OF INSULATED CEILING AREA
50/50 SOFFIT & ROOF VENTS
ALUMINUM SOFFIT, FASCIA
o TOP OF SRR R AR RPRRPRRRRAN0 - SRR R RRRRRPRRRRAND AND EAVESTROUGHING
WD PLATE \ b3 'E“\ L SOFFIT VENTED
’ DOUBLE AR-VAPOUR BARRIER RS| 10.56 (R60)
g woob TO BE CONTINUOUS INSULATION
PLATE ABOVE INTERIOR WALLS 6 MIL POLY V..
/ 5/8" DRYWALL
2
[ "
7 ’ WALK~IN MASTER —a—— 4" FACE BR
- ICK
@ ! BEDROOM 2 CLOSET BEDROOM BRICK TEES AT 16" 0/C HORIZ
o AND 24" 0/C VERT NAILED
2°x4" STUDS TO STUDS THROUGH SHEATHING
AT 16" 0/C FINISHED FLOOR 1" AIR SPACE
BOTTOM T=TT/27 DRYWALL ON 5/8" T & G ASPHALT PAPER (TO OVERLAP)
§ /—PLATE BOTH SIDES ASPENITE SUBFLOOR SHEATHING (ALL JOINTS TO
FIN 2ND FLOOR L BE SEALED TO PROVIDE )
—= CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER
FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN) X6 STUDS AT 16+ 0/C
N\ boUBLE RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION + 6 ML
Do VAPOUR BARRIER ON WARMSIDE
oo JOINTS SEALED, OR LAPPED
AT LEAST 4" AND CLAMPED
/ 1/2° DRYWALL JOINTS
. TAPED AND SANDED
(o]
) / FAMILY
) / KITCHEN DINETTE ROOM
y FINISHED FLOOR 3/8" WEEP HOLES AT 24" 0/C
BOTTOM ON 5/8" T & G AT BOTTOM OF BRICK COURSE
Vs PLATE ASPENITE SUBFLOOR 6 MIL POLY BASE FLASHING
FIN_1ST FLOOR sguggn EIEVE,P HOLES AND 6"
- 7 UP BEHIND WALL
6" MIN - FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN) e SHEATHING PAPER
Av__..._
i | 27¢4” WOOD PLATE 1 Ry '
GRADE x N SILL GASKET 1"x4" WOOD RIBBON
ol X 2% Ay% /eon.rs BOTH SIDES OF BEAM )
: AT 6'~8 (] :
N o .. . RSI 3.52 (R20 c.i.) BLANKET sttt 8 POURED CONCRETE
‘? w18 a8 MIN 47 INTO CONG WITH 8 MIL POLY V.B. WATERPROOFED WITH
o g 3 ; (LAMINATED) FASTENED TO—s=— BITUMINOUS COMPOUND
8 BASEMENT POURED CONCRETE WALL
sl : " IF FRAMED RS! 0.88 (R5 czg
oig : 3" CONCRETE SLAB + 2x6 ® 16" RSI 3.52 (R20
oo . 25 MPa AT 28 DAYS 5
0 i AX 3" SLUMP :
" 5" GRAVEL 4"¢ WEEPING TILE
N : / UNDER 6" STONE BED
SLAB : — — — _//"4 -
BOND BREAK AS PER

SECTION

OBC 9.16.4.4

\20”x6" CONCRETE

FOOTING

“REVISIONS

# DATE
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LULJ.-GS'-'GG'ﬁ.Tm jpeﬂﬂhj
[ GENERAL NOTES evsos )
(2) L—4"x4"x7/16" DOOR SCHEDULE No. DATE
BASED ON 2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE EACH SIDE OF BEAM 1 = 34"X 80"x1%” EXTERIOR 1 OBC 2012 A 16 18
GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH OB.C. PART 9, SHOP WELDED TO BEAM 3R B0 EXeRoR
TEST < XTE|
> 3 = 32X 80"x1¥%”" GARAGE, GASPROOF + CLOSER
EOOTINGS AND SLABS T /
1y » »
FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. SECTION 9.15 4 32°X 80"x 1% INTERIOR
. 3, 2 2
?EENggumzssw squu‘:;gn &Fzggmti;m-'oacsg zcgr;cARYEIE msmE s;m.bp (4) 3/4" BOLTS Q h . 5 = 30°X 80"x1% INTERIOR
SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 75 mm fs'; UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. A325 (TYPICAL T 6 = 28"X 80"x1%”  INTERIOR
- N
CONCRETE SLABS USED FOR GARAGE AND CARPORT FLOORS AND EXTERIOR _BASEM_E,NI SWINGING ENTRANCE DOORS TO DWELLING THE MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOUNDATIONS BELOW 7 = 26°X BO'x1%"  INTERIOR
VERANDAS AND STEPS, SHALL HAVE A cowkasws STRENGTH OF NOT UNITS, BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS AND FINISHED GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE AN EXTERIOR LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE \ - o -
LESS THAN 32 MPa (4,650 \YS, AR ENTRAINMENT OF ATTACHED GARAGES OR OTHER ANCILLARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 9.12.2.2, CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH LOCATED { ! 8 24"X 80"x1% INTERIOR
S0 8% A A SLUMP OF Not MORE THAN' 300 1o 4" BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL SHALL BE AND DOORS THAT PROVIDE ACCESS WITHIN THE BULDING SHALL BE PROVIDED STEEL BEAM =
CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM A GARAG! FOUNDATION WALL \T_EVERY ENTRANCE TO BUILDINGS OF 9 18°X BO"x 13"  INTERIOR
THE TOPSOIL AND VEGETABLE MATTER IN ALL UNEXCAVATED AREAS UNDER T NIT SHALL BE PROVIDED DRAINAGE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.14.3.1. RESIDENTW. OCCUPANCY. [0BC 9.34.2.1] SEE PLAN STEEL BEAM
A BUILDING SHALL BE REMOVED. FOR ENGINEERED TRUSS JOISTS, REFER LT LOCK WITH A CYLINDER
TO ATTACHED MANUFACTURER'S FLOOR HAING NO FERER THAR § PINS AND A BOLT OOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED SEE PLAN
SOIL ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE 3500 PSF JOIST DRAWINGS. THROW NOT LESS THAN 25 m IL. ROCK OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.
TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY SOIL. ENGINEER ; A SOLD OR VARDERED. PREE TURMING {oBé 9.15.3.2)
RIOR TO POURING OF FOOTINGS. MINIMUM FOOTING WIDTH OR AREA SHALL OR BEVELLED CYLINDER HOUSING. TYPICAL STEEL BEAM TO STEEL BEAM
CONFORM TO TABLE 8.15.3.4. [080 9.6.8.3] WHERE THE TOP OF A FOUNDATION WALL IS LEONARD KALISHENKO

SOIL CAPACITY TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY SOIL ENGINEER BEFORE COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM 1O OBC 9.17.3. REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO PERMIT THE THE MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL CONNEC'nON

POURING OF FOOTINGS. . WOOD COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.17.4, THE HEIGHT OF HANDRAILS ON STAIRS AND INSTALLATION MASONRY EXTERIOR MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.4.3.1. AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED

s oo o S oom s o s AN S LI MRS SIS S kR e S o STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

v mm. mm , COMBINATION ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO

HABITABLE ROOMS W@%%%ﬁﬁ‘é?&%’w A MAXIMUM SPANS OF STEEL BEAMS SUPFORTING {50 NED %6 T PACIG: MATERAL WAT 0BC 9.5.1.4.

g%BRANE OOFOO%Q)L D SO BE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN A ROOF AND ONE FLOOR SHALL CONFORM TO GUARDS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8 METAL TIES CONFORMING TO OBC 92094‘(3) FOR STRUCTURAL
.15 mm (| 1{\ND JoITS or DAMPEROOIING, SUCH ROOMS. SHALL TABLES A-20 TO A-29 AND SHALL RESIST LOADS IN CONFORMANCE SPACED NOT MORE THAN 200 mm 0.C. wmoows SHALL CONFORM TO . EAVE PROTECTION OBC 9.26.5

SHALL es BULY N CONCRETE. SLABS' THAT VAVE  COMPAESSVE. STRENGTH 0D, HO0R JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO WITH TABLE 9.8.8.2. Wg AACNED é‘%“é&‘ %}é Qgﬁm%m“ A) CAN/CSA-A440, WINDOWS', AND et

T LESS THAN 25 MPa (3,600 psi) AFTER 28 DAYS. MAXIMUM SPANS FOR WOOD FLOOR JOISTS A GARAGE IS ATTACHED TO OR BUILT £ FACING § FILLED WITH MORTAR. B) oHE CAN/CSAZA401, USER SELECTION INNER FAGE. OF
IDE To. CSh. STANDARD 'CAN/CSA—A440—-00 300 mm (1279 f=—

STEFPED FOOTINGS, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RUN OF S LS D A2 Igéz A BULDING OF RESDENTIAL OCCUPANGY,  [0BC ©. 847NN WINDOWS™. [0BC 9.7.2] b EXTERIOR WALL

800 mm (23-5/8 SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE MAXIMUM_SPANS FOR BUILT-UP WOOD FLOOR FL SHINGLE, SHAXE - NOTE:

OF 600 mm (2 b ;‘)éa_') FOR FIRM SOLS AND 400 mm (15-3/4°) BEAMS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLES A8 G,R.gg m%%,;gmggg BETWEEN e e ELo0nsS SeRume UNIFORMITY AND, TOLERANCES FOR RISERS /' OR THE"ROOF HEATED SPACE 1. HEATING DUCT UNDER 2. RETURN AR INLET NOT

THROUGH A-10. BULONG 10 PROVIDE AN_ EFFECTVE, BARRIER EXTERIOR AIR OR THE EXTERIOR SOIL SHALL AND TREADS SHALL CONFORM 7O OBC 9.8.4.1. COLD & HoT  BATHROOM OR KITCHEN PERMITTED IN CEILING

CONCRETE SLABS RESTING ON EARTH AT GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED MAXIMUM SPANS FOR LINTELS SHALL TO'GAS AND EXHAUST FUMES, AND BE PROVIDED WITH THERMAL INSULATION IN FLOOR TO PROVIDE SMALL  SPACE

WATER PIPES

WITH 6x6x6/6 WELDED WIRE MESH. REINFORCING FOR CONCRETE SLABS CONFORM TO TABLES A-13 THROUGH A~19. ) EVERY DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND CONFORMANCE WITH OBC SECTIONS 12.2 THE DEPTH OF A RECTANGULAR TREAD SHALL AMOUNT OF AIR DISCHARGE

RESTING ON EARTH BELOW GRADE IS OPTIONAL. FLOORS=—-ON~GROUND SHALL CONFORM TO E_REWANDER OF THE BULDING SHALL {oBC 9.25.2.1] BE NOT LESS THAN ITS RUN AND NOT MORE. W TO SPACE 125° (57 WARM AR Mfff

0OBC 8.16. CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.13. THAN ITS RUN PLUS 25 mm. [0BC 9.8.4.3.(2)]

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.1. WHERE MEMBRANE TERIALS ARE USED TO STUCCO SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 200 mm Q H A H X .

PROVIDE THE_REQUIRED AIRTIGHTNESS IN ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL EXCEPT WHEN LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN < » I HY 1]

CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE PARGED BELOW GROUND Py AL AL Lol Lt T T R A i AL JOINTS SHALL IT IS APPLIED OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.5.2. % « .:.:,:.:.:. 28e8

LEVEL WITH A MINMUM OF & mm (1/4) OF MORTAR AND SHALL BE R TN AL B¢ Rt A A foBC 9.28.1.4] o.........q ). .'.o 0

COVED OVER THE FOOTING WHEN THE FI COURSE OF BLOCK IS LAID. PERSON HAVING KWOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE [ 1] g&gpgé&@roogégguéggg LANDINGS SHALL a :HE e 0S8 0 0, 0,000 20809 8.

BITUMINOUS OR OTHER WATERPROOFING MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED OVER ;m%‘g@%?ﬁgg&g igggopnwrs R BETWEEN AN ATTACHED OR BUILT-IN o (]

THE PARGING OR POURED CONCRETE BELOW GROUND LEVEL. A A AR D GARA F"A#BGA DWELLING UNIT SHALL' BE .ELE!AI[QNS THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANORAL AND ARpypouR alewes = = % %

THE THIKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED CONC. BLOCK AND THE SURROUNDING SITE CONDI'HONS DE AN THE ANY SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS "5%% “ E‘] -

N CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 4.2.2 PASSAGE OF GASES AND EXHAUST FUMES THAN 50 mm. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE . /1

OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJECT TO LATERAL EARTH PRESSU S CONSTRUCTED: 20 AS 10 BE Connis BE / T "

CONFORM 0 TABLE 9154 24 FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING SOM M TERMITE AND DECAY PROTEGTION FOR AND SHALL agegnms\qg? A SELF-CLOS| FINISHED GRADE'S PROFILE LINE 15 GENERC CRCPRBLE ALONG Tem SerCONTINUALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING T

UNSUFPORTED HEIGHT. LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL - [0BC 8.10.13. AND DOES NOT REFLECT EXACT ELEV WITH NO OBSTRUCTION ON OK ABOVE THEM [ RooF DROPPED CEILING STRUCTURE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.2.9. FACTORY_BULT FIREPLACES AND THER TO BREAK A HANDHOLD, EXCEPT WHERE THE ¢ FASTENED TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY (MIN RSl 5.46(R31) INSUL)

200 mm 'Sa") UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM DOORS IN BUILDINGS OF RESIDENTIAL HANDRAIL IS INTERRUPTED BY NEWELS AT DRYWALL e} % GASPROOF CEILING SPRAYED INSULATION

THE FINISHED GRADE ASOVE THE BASEMENT FLOOR, FOR LATERALLY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND CAN/ULC-S610-1, 'mroav—suxu QCCUPANCY. WHERE THE FINISHED FLOOR CHANGES IN DIRECTION. [OBC 9.8.7.5] /) WASTE PIPE IN DROP CEILING SPACE - ON WALL AND CEILING
g% mm gg‘“f/a g"”gg" °°"°REK’E$~; m gg: n CONNECTINS SHALL COVFORM T0 08 .41 LACES”. [0BC 9.22.8.1] 800 mm ABOVE THE FLOOR OR OTHER —~ THE DESIGN AND ATTACHMENT OF HANDRALS AL ARAPOUR. BARRIER, JONTS P UNHEATED SPACE

mm (9~ m (5 LEVEL AND ANY BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE BE SEALED, OR LAPPED
.. CONCRETE o THE CLEAR HEIGHT OVER STAIRS MEASURED LAUNDRY FAGILITIES OR A SPACE FOR ) A , %
260 mm (11 BLOCK2.2 m (7'-3) VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN THROUGH LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED B (o) A GUARD. N ROCOROANCE W USED AS A HANDRAL SHALL CONFORM TO T LEAST 100 mm (4 AND ; (GARAGE)
THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS SHALL IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT OR GROUPED 0BC 9.8.8, OR (b?'HA MECHANISM CAPABLE Sele e MEMBERS, FURRING OR A

WHEN A FOUNDATION WALL CONTAINS AN OPENING MORE THAN 1 BE NOT LESS THAN 1,950 mm, WITHIN ELSEWHERE IN THE BULDING N A LOCATION OF CONTROLLING THE FREE, SWINGING BLOCKING AND RIGID PANELS ¢ SECTION OF INSULATED GARAGE CEILING

(3~11") IN LENGTH OR CONTAINS OPENINGS IN MORE THAN YK OF TS DWELLING UNITS [0BC 9.8.2.2] CONVENIENTLY ACCESSIBLE TO_OCCUPANTS SLIDING OF THE DOOR S0 AS TO ANY ALL GUARDS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS SHALL ¢ 3

LENGTH, THAT PORTION OF THE WALL BENEATH SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE OF EVERY DWELLING UNIT. [9.31.4.2] CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING TO NOT NOT LESS THAN 800 mm HIGH, ¢ N"'S

CGONSIDERED LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED AND SHALL BE REINFORCED. DIMENSIONS FOR RECTANGULAR TREADS EXHAUST DUGT MORE THAN 100 mm. [OBC 9.8.8.1(4)] foeC 58531 “ ¢

RISE MAX. 200 mm, MIN. 125 CLOTHES DRYER SYSTEM APOUR BARRIER e
CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS SHALL BE REWFORGED WITH 15 mm (1 (19/32) RN WA, 200 rom, M- 425 SHALL CONFORM TO PART 5. [0BC ©.320.1(5)]  SAFETY GLASS OF THE TEMPERED OR LOADS ON STARS AND RANPS SHALL '2 e =
ETER BARS om TREAD DEPTH MAX. 355 mm, MIN. 235 INATED TYPE CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB - PROTECTION SHINGLES AND SHAKES
RENFORCEMENTS AT 400 mm (16 0. M Homzoum.u VOIDS AROUND {080 0.8 4.5) mm mm AN EXHAUST AR INTAKE SHALL BE INSTALLED L ,fﬁ? . CONFORMING 10 reaN/cesB ourlR BARRIER ON = FOR ROOF SLOPE SEE ELEUATONS % CONFORM WITH 0BG 9.25.5
VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE FILLE D MASONRY IN EACH KITCHEN, BATHROOM AND WATER GLASS", OR WIRED GLASS conronumc Qs»  THE FINISH FOR TREADS, LANDINGS AND = &0
A HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED CLOSET ROOM. [0BC 9.32.3.5(2)] CAN/CESB-12.11~M, "WIRED SAFETY Gl RAMPS SHALL CONFORM T0 OBC 9.8.9.6.
POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE RENFORCED WITH 10 mm (3 /sg (o' OAT 14T oNe e oF STARS OR SHALL BE USED FOR AR(APOUR PROVIDE FREE VENT AREA
DIAMETER BARS EXTENDING 300 mm (12°) PAST OFENING ON EACH SIDE. (160 mm IN WOTH, EXCEPT FOR CLOTHES DRYERS, EXHAUST () SDELIGHTS GREATER THAN 500 mm WIDE 18 mm (0006
OUTLETS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SCREENS OF COULD BE MISTAKEN FOR DOORS FIRE BLOCK MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO PO AS PER OBC 9.19.1.2
FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY BRACED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING (8) ON 2 SDES OF CURVED o1 SIARS OR OUTLETS SHALL S FITED WITH SCREENS. THAT COULD, BE MISTAKE! .. 0BG 9.10.16.3. > ﬂ
Y oo, ) WHERE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS MAY' REQUIRE ch GLASS IN SLIDING DOORS, AND ASPHALT SHINGLES (SELF—SEALED
458 o MEARARIRE"T  UmRRIERNEN Bl ATk AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER S e TR
2100 mm BE INSTALLED IN EACH DWELLNG uurr N ON APPROVED TRUSSES AT 24” 0/C

STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE FITTED WITH STEEL PLATES AT BOTH ENDS THAT NOT REQUIRED FOR . THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION, EXTENDS TO LESS. THA 805, rmm-FROM

ARE NOT LESS THAN 100 mm x 100 mm_ (44 BY 9.5 mm (3/8% {0 NTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT WORE INGLUDING THE PROVISION. OF COMBUSTION. THE BOTION OF THE DOOR. (0BG 8.6.14]  CONFORMANCE WIH OBC 9.1 SELF-SEALING COMPOSITE MEMBRANE

THICK, AND WHERE THE COLUMN SUPPORTS A WOOD BEAM, THE TOP PLATE THAN 2 RISERS AND' SERVING A SINGLE AR, OF SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES FIREPLACE INSERTS AND HEARTH—MOUNTED CONSISTING OF MODIFIED BITUMINOUS

SHALL EXTEND ACROSS THE FULL WIDTH OF THE BEAM DWELLING UNIT, OR AND EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING STOVES, RANGES IN DWELLING UNITS, WINDOWS OVER STAIRS, STOVES SHALL. CONFORM TO OSC 022 10 WALL PLATE COATED MATERIAL

(8) EXTERIOR STAIRS HAVING NOT MORE AND S ACE EATERS, SHALL CONFORM 70 RAUFS AND LANDINGS THAT EXTEND TO LESS Bk ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 2'-11* UP

STEEL COLUMN BOTTOM PLATES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO_CONCRETE THAN 3 RISERS AND SERVING A SINGLE cm 'CSA 65 “INSTALLATION CODE FOR THAN 900 mm ABOVE THE SURFACE TO THE 1/2° ANC BOLTS THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS
FOOTINGS WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO 13 mm ga/z WETER ANCHOR DWELLING UNIT. [OBC 9.8.7.1] SOLID~FUEL~BURNING APPLIANCES AN| TREADS, RAMP OR LANDING SHALL BE EXTERIOR COLUMNS AND POSTS SHALL ’

BOLTS A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 100 mm (47) I EQUIPMENT", {oac 9.33.1.2] (A) PROTE! UARDS, IN ACCORDANCE CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.6.2 AT §'-8" 0/C THAN 11-3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF

e cowun AMETER BOLTS (FOR W00 %H 'AND WELDED To 0 RAMPS_ SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN, 865 mam A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE (8) BE NONCOPENABLE AND DESIGNED TO WALL STUD SIZE AND SPACING SHALL M 4 B Bk CELING JOISTS (SEE PLAN) RIoR wgkR'rER STRIP OF ROOF

13 BOL] SWITCH SHALL WITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR MAX 6'11" C.C. FLO0

BATRLOGES Qo e B, AND NOT MORE THAN 985 mm. [0BC 9.8.7.4(2)] g:; |:c &g&“&”ﬁ%‘s"’”& 5@5@%@% GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN OBC 4.1.5.14  CONTORM TO 0BG 9.23.101 P 1ST PLOOR ——— 00000000 SHINGLES REQUIRED

INTERIOR BEARING sruo PARTITIONS SHALL BE 38 mm x 88 mm (24" ?‘Hﬁmﬁlgﬁngggg% ?Wsmmaz ROOMS, VESTIBULES m‘mb FALLWAYS, AS mossx g&gom Bougér gmgg‘gf_;x.x.s SHALL .—:élﬁ ALUMINUM SOFFT. FASCIA

SPRUCE AT 400 mm OF SUPPORTED ON UNIT MASONRY OR CONCRETE AS IN BEDROOMS AND LIVING ROOMS THAT GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT NO L0 I 2 } !

38 mm x 140 mm (2 xﬁ") SPRUCE AT %‘5') oc. WALLS OR PIERS NOT LESS THAN 150 mm ARE NOT PROVIDED WITH A RECEPTACLE MEMBER, A‘ITACHMENT OR OPENING WILL VAPOUR BARRIER MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM A DOUBLE WOOD PLATE < ) AND EAVESTROUGHING

UNLESS NOTED OTHE 'SE- 6 ML POL) IN CROSS SECTION, OR CANTILEVERED FROM \T IS CONTRO‘LLED A WALL SWITCH. FACILITATE CLIMBING. ANY ELEMENTS THAT 70 OBC 9.25.4.2 col 7 6" NIN AIR-VAPOUR BARRIER 9 SOFFIT VENTED

ON 300 mm <200 (157 CONGRETE FOOGS Wi\ CURe THE MAN FOUNDATION WALL.'[0BC 9.8.9.2] foic S342 COGATED. BETWEEN 140, i AD. 000, . el WELDED T0 TO BE CONTINUOUS <

DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE - M AT TH ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE ALL PLUMBING FACILITIES AND SYSTEMS STEEL PLATE WITH =0

CURB AT 2030 mm (6'-8") O.C. GRANULAR MATERWL USED TO DRAN THE PR Rl Al K RS PROTECTED BY THE GUARD, SHALL CONFORM  SMALL COMPLY WITH OBC SECTION 9.31. 2~ 1/2° DIAM ANCH BOLTS g %

70 0BC 8.14.4.1. DEHTING. OUTLEY com%gz%gr ONE 70 080 8:8:85(1) ALL NATURAL VENTILATION OF ROOMS — BLOCK OR CONCRETE g RS{,,‘L°§’§,§$5\% INSULATION g

DXTERIOR WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE SLABS OR STARWAYS, WITH) 4 OR MORE RISERS IN A HOUSE  GLASS IN GUARDS SHALL BE ETHER SPACES, AND_SELF—CONTAINED MECHANIGAL e m— - FOUNDATION WALL £ 8 5/8" DRYWALL %

FOOTINGS WITH A STEEL ANCHOR SHOE A MNMUM OF" 175 mm () WHERE A FOUNDATION IS ERECTED ON S T D [oac 8.4 2.52)] ) SAFETY. TS OF THE. EAMMATD chmssmons?;g“s SHALL. COMPLY WitH FOUNDATION / FLOOR DETAIL o

286 mm (1’x4 x12") wooo NALING SFRIP AT THE TOP OF ms COLUMN. THE FOOTING SIZES SHALL c(»:m1 ‘T A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE gﬁ*’g’égg_vgﬁ ?ggjgggm or . E 5

FIRE, SEPARATION TO OBC SECTION 4.2. [0BC 9.15.1.1.( )3 PROVIDED FOR AN ATTACHED, BUILT-IN OR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS®, OR ALL AR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AND CENTRAL 7|5 =

, NTELS AND ARCHES THAT SUPPORT DETACHED GARAGE OR CARPORT. [OBC 9.34.2.6] (B) WIRED GLASS CONFORMNG 30 HEATING SYSTEMS. INCLUDING' REQUIREMENTS > g =<3
BEAMS AND JOISTS WHICH ARE FRAMED INTO A MASONRY OR CONCRETE e O AT 20.5 pryVhie et p “WIRED SAFETY FOR COMBUSTION AR SHALL COMPL) 4° FACE BRICK
e " [0BC 9.8.8.7]) OBC SECTION 8.33. GARAGE 1* AR SPACE E PROVIDE 5/8” tYPE "X* DWL ON BOTH

FIRE SEPARATION SHALL NOT REDUCE THE THICKNESS OF THAT FIRE g LoD g e SIS OF STUDS WHERE WAL

SEPARATION 7O LESS THAN 100 mm (4) OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE. THE LENGTH OF END BEARING OF BEAMS : THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE AREA O CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL B 1/2° EXT. DRYWALL TYPE X" z o2 IS LESS THAN 24" FROM LOT LINE

FOAMED PLASTICS WHICH FORM PART OF A WALL OR CEILING ASSEMBLY BE NOT LESS THAN 50 . "THE LENGT OF _S_EQQN_Q_ELQQB UNPROTECTED OPENINGS IN AN EXPOSING INSTALLED 1N RMANCE WITH OBC 0.33.4. 2% 4' 3 A CONTINUOUS HEADER

SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ADJACENT HABITABLE SPACES BY GYPSUM END BEARING OF FLOOR, ROOF OR CEILING BUILDING FACE SHALL CONFORM TO GAS~PROOF 2"x6" smos AT 16" o(c FINISHED FLOOR o CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER

BOARD OR EQUIVALENT NON—-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. o TIAY. ARE CTORTaR ON WASa TABLE 9.10.14.4. ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES AND OUTLETS ARTITION 2/5% orL Tvee = ) %

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 40 mm SPECIFIED DESIGN SNOW LOADS SHALL SHALL CONFORM 70 OBC SECTION 9.34. ON 5/8" T & G =) AROUND HEADER OF FLOOR JOIST

MASONRY VENEER WALLS - CONFORM TO OBC 9.4.2.2. FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING RATED DRYWAL CONTINUOUS ASPENITE SUBFLOOR % (TYVEC OR EQUAL)

{oBC 9.20.8.3] =<
MASONRY VENEER RESTING ON A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL BE OF SOLID P G TRUCTION OF SXTOSMo BULDING |~ ACROSS INTERIOR PARTITION )
UNITS WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 70 mm (2-3/4%) TO A MAXIMUM WOOD BEAMS SHALL HAVE AN EVEN AND %},“83&';"4 §04°F SPACES SHALL CONFORM e BOTTOM <

HEIGHT OF 11 m (3617 T BMNGLQNNW BEARING AT END o D OO ETL SHAL D& DRlNED TO ELEVATION { 1st 4 Face Beick FIN_2ND FLOOR PLATE = 4" FACE BRICK

cE LR DA TR R S FLann SSI ST i Shos s e 30 whlanw T o vt — 1 D 240/ v e

2"x6" STUDS AT 16" 0/C ER »,.05 AND 24" 0/C VERT NAl
A FLOOR DRAN SHALL BE INSTALLED N A DELLNG, UNW;,&%’}{%%E“%R?M BE WHERE STEP FOOTINGS ARE USED, THE REFER- TO LOT GRADING / SITE PLAN DWELLING RS 3.87(R22) e 6 ML tS TO STUDS THROUGH SHEATHING

MASONRY VENEER smu BE TIED TO WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS WITH BASEMENT FORWNG PART OF A DWELLING INSTALLATION OF A GRAB BAR IN VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN THE HORIZONTAL FOR REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXTERIOR STEPS, 1/2" DRYWALL TYPE X" ~4 1" AR SPACE

CORROSION=~RESISTANT , WITH A MINIMUM mlcxuzss or-' 0.76 Lo UNIT. [090 9.31.4.4] CONFORMANGE WITH OBC 9.5.2.3. PORTIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 600 mm, DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING, g < AIR BARRIER TO OVERLAP

(0.030%) AND A ummuu WIDTH OF 22 mm (7/132N AND THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN DECK OR BASEMENT WALKOUT CONDITION, DOUBLE < SHEATHING (ALL JOINTS TO

SPACED AT 600 mm (23-5/8" 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 400 . (15 3/4 CAPACITY AND SOUND RATINGS FOR REQUIRED GLASS OTHER THAN SAFETY GLASS. SHALL RISERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 600 mm. P N ‘ WOOoD = BE SEALED TO PROVIDE y,

0.0 HORIZONTALLY AND SHALL ‘8. NALED 10 THE WOOD STUBS THROUGH FANS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.32.3.. [OBC 9.15.3.9] EVERY SURFACE TO WHICH ACCESS IS LA PLATE (]

THE WALL SHEATHING. NoT BE USED FOR A SHOWER OR BATHTUB PROVIDED, FOR OTHER THAN Mai £ @ = CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER)

‘ 3-WAY WALL SWITCHES LOCATED AT THE ENCLOSURE. [0BC 9.6.1.4(6)] THE THICKNESS AND HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION  PURPGSES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A =< 2°x6” STUDS AT 16" 0/C

MASONRY VENEER RESTING ON A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL NOT PROJECT HEAD AND FOOT OF EVERY STAIRWAY SHALL THE MINIMUM WINDOW GLASS AREA FOR WALLS MADE OF UNREINFORCED conckm GUARD, IN  CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.8.8, g o® RSI 3.87 (R22) + 6 ML

MORE THAN 25 mm (1) WHERE THE VENEER IS AT LEAST 90 mm BE PROVIDED TO CONTROL AT LEAST ONE ROOMS I'NUBUILDNGS OF RESIDENTAL BLOCKS OR SOLID CONCRETE AND SUBJ ON EACH SIDE THAT IS NOT pnomm BY ﬁ VAPOUR BARRIER ON WARMSIDE

3-1/27) THICK, AND 12 mm (1/2°) WHERE THE VENEER IS LESS THAN LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE OCCUPANCY OR ROOM THAT ARE USED FOR T0 LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE S A WALL FOR THE LENGTH WHERE, = JOINTS SEALED, OR LAPPED
0 mm (3~1/2%) TH STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE R:saks N SLEEFING GHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 6.7.33 CONFORM TO TABLE 9.15.4.2A. FOR WALLS (A) THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN_ELEVATION P % AT LEAST 4" AND CLAMPED

WEEP HOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ABOVE ALL OPENINGS, AT ROOF/WALL HELLING UNTS. (0BG 5.3423(8) 7.23. NOT EXCEEDING 25, IN UNSUPPORTED THAN 600 m e Ss 1/2° DRYWALL JOINTS

)y i

INTERSECTIONS AND AT THE BOTTOM OF MASONRY VENEER WALLS. THES HTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR (B) THE_ADuAC ngusﬁgggi "’m'”"‘ o8 % TAPED AND SANDED

HOLES SHALL BE 10 mm (3/8") AND SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SPACING pmgo FOR EACH 30 m2 OF FLOOR AREA LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES Fg&;gr EXTERIOR FOUNDATON WALLS SHAL EXTE OF MORE THAN 1 IN 2. [OBC 9.8. 31(1)] 2le %

OF 800 mm (2'-7%) O OR FRACTION OF IT IN UNFINISHED BASEMENTS. Lwﬁs?:ox?w&sma'amows' I A DHELLNG NOT  LESS THAN 130 mim ABOVE FINIGHED LINTEL SCHEDULE e

RY VENEER Wi SHALL BE [OBC 9.34.2.4] UNIT smu. BE DED WITH AT LEAST ONE GROUND LEVEL. [OBc 9.15.4.6] FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING ONLY DWELLING Vot 21 U7 § a DWL O BE 5/8" TYPE "X" WHERE WALL
PROVIDE mnfusrrﬁﬁmsmE NG AT EXTENDS. FROM, & POINT A MNIMUM OF QUTSIDE WINDOW THAT CONFORMS WITH THE TS EACH DG BULIMG TACE MiD L1 = (2) UNTELS SVe7x 3% x ¥ e = IS LESS THAN 48" FROM LOT LINE
5 3/167) EEYOND THE OUTER FACE OF THE SUPPORTING WALL TO A LIGHTING OUTLET WITH FIXTURE SHALL BE REOUIRE“ENTS IN OBC 9.9.10.1 VENTING FOR ROOF SPACES SHALL CONFORM ANY EXTERIOR WALL LOCATED ABOVE AN e > &"
A {:"QTN-;-( A MINIMUM OF 150 mm (5-7/8") UP BEHIND THE SHEATHING PROVIDED IN STORAGE ROOMS. [0BC 9.34.2.5] TO OBC 9.19.1.2. E'XPO%%G OBRU'%I? gAngTgQILLENcLOSES L-2 = W8 x 18 + %" PLATE E o ",‘/ GARAGE WHER'E( THERE IS NO DWL
) PROVIDED WITH o 1/2" DWL TYPE "X" EXTERIOR OF WD STUDS

PAPER.  IF SUCH FLASHING IS FLEX SHALL BE PROVIDED REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS SHALL B g ECTANGUUR TREADS THE UNOBSTRUCTED. U WA A HRﬁgﬁ"nggg&gmNG OF NOT WL—-1 = 3%"x3%"x %" + (2) 2"x 8" #1 SPRUCE FINISHED FLOOR 3 IF WALL IS LESS THAN 4'~0" TO LOT
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